

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 17673-17674/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 03/06/2011 in RFA No.583/2004
and RFA No.22/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

BAKER HUGHES LTD.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIROO KHUSHALANI & ANR Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 29839-29840 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Grover, Adv.
Mr. C.A. Brijesh, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohini, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable after six weeks.

In the meanwhile, operation of the orders of the High
Court shall remain stayed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master