

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31143-31144/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2011 in RFA
No.583/2004 and RFA No.22/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI
AT N. DELHI)

BAKER HUGHES LTD.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIROO KHUSHALANI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 29839-29840 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Grover, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.A. Brijesh, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohini, Adv.
Ms. Maidin, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for time as the
respondents intend to negotiate for settlement with the petitioners.
Learned counsel for the respondents submits that an offer of
settlement shall be sent to the petitioners within ten days from
today.

List the matters after four weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|