

Listed on 22.9.2012
Before Court No.
Item No.

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 31143-31144
and 29839-29840/2011

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s Baker Hughes Limited & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Mr. Hiroo Khushalani & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.7.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"A letter has been circulated by the advocate for the petitioners praying for more time for filing settlement.

List the matters after eight weeks."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has not filed copy of settlement so far.

Service is already complete in both the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 19th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
2. Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.