

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31143-31144/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/06/2011 in RFA No. 583/2004 and RFA No. 22/2005 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi)

BAKER HUGHES LTD. & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIROO KHUSHALANI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29839-29840/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Brijesh, Adv.
Ms. Mohini, Adv.
Ms. Maidini, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although, on various dates time was sought by the

learned counsel for the petitioners informing the Court that talks of settlement are at advanced stage and on 21.7.2014 counsel for the petitioner prayed for time for finalizing the settlement, but Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, learned senior counsel for the petitioners today submits that settlement has not been through and the matter will have to be heard on merits. He further submits that the matter is not going to take more than half an hour.

Having regard to the above, list these matters for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day on 25th November, 2014.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master